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This week’s News

A team from PUffins had an
active day at Kings School last
= week. They partiCipated in Vari-
e OUuS sports in mixed school

P groups. This was followed with
a presentation by two Qlympi-
ans. The children described it
as a ‘brilliant’ day.

Cara (Eagles) and her family are passion-
ate bee-keepers and this week they
shared their knowledge with Eagles.
The children were fascinated to hear
about the dance bees do to communi-
Cate where the best flowers are.

Qur Key Stage 2 children en-
joyed their first Cricket ses-
sion with Charlie, a coach
from Kent County Cricket

| Club, oh Tuesday. These ses-
sions will continue unti| sports
week.

Geveral Classes have how
walked up to Heart’s Delight
farm to |earh about plant
life-cycles, habitats, Classifi-
Cation and how to identify
flowers. These practical ses-
sions are anh invaluable part
Of our ScCience curriculum.

This Week's Awards

Writer of the Week
Francesca (Hawks)
Mathematician of the Week
Kiara (Hawks)
Reader of the Week
Adas (Jays)
Scientist of the Week
Koby (Eagles)
Citizen of the Week
Freddie (Jays) for raising £200
for Dementia UK from a toy sale he helped to or-
ganise. Well done Freddie!

Birthdays

Happy Birthday to ...
Ava (Robins)
Evelyn (Wrens)
Oscar (Owls)
Adas (Jays)
Oliver G (Puffins)
Kai (Jays)
Reggie-Lee (Robins)
Isabella (Robins)
Thomas (Wrens)
Skylar (Robins)

Dates for your Diary

Tuesday 20th June Y2 trip to Dover Castle
Wednesday 21st June Y4 trip to Samphire Hoe
Friday 23rd June Y1/YR trip to Wildwood, Y5 Tast-
er day at St Anselm’s, Y6 Swimming at Dover
Tuesday 27th June Big band Day

Friday 30th June Y4 Pilgrimage, Y6 swimming at
Dover

Saturday 1st July FOBS Summer Fair 12—4 pm
Friday 7th July Reports home, Y6 swimming at Do-
ver

Monday 10th July Sports Week begins

Tuesday 11th July Sports Day

Wednesday 12th July Sports Day (reserve)

Friday 14th July Parent Celebration Assembly 9:10
am, Y6 swimming at Dover

Tuesday 18th July Young Musician of the Year
Friday 21st July Leavers Service for Y6 families at
church 11:00 am. All children to bring packed
lunches




